NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY 1969 SESSION

CHAPTER 314 HOUSE BILL 486

1	AN ACT TO AMEND ARTICLE 5, CHAPTER 87, SECTION 64 OF THE GENERAL
2	STATUTES RELATING TO EXAMINATION, RENEWAL AND REINSTATEMENT
3	FEES FOR PERSONS AND FIRMS ENGAGED IN REFRIGERATION
4	CONTRACTING.
5	
6	The General Assembly of North Carolina do enact:
7	
8	Section 1. G.S. 87-64 is hereby amended by deleting from the third and fourth lines
9	thereof the words "twenty-five dollars (\$25.00)" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "thirty
10	dollars (\$30.00)".
11	Sec. 2. G.S. 87-64 is hereby amended by deleting from the thirteenth line thereof
12	the words "twenty-five dollars (\$25.00)" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "thirty dollars
13	(\$30.00)".
14	Sec. 3. G.S. 87-64 is hereby amended by deleting from the eighteenth line the
15	words "thirty dollars (\$30.00)" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "thirty-five dollars
16	(\$35.00)".
17	Sec. 4. All laws and clauses of laws in conflict with this Act are hereby repealed.
18	Sec. 5. This Act shall become effective upon ratification.
19	In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 28th day of April,

20

1969.